2671537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM318996 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN, INC.		10/03/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MVP HEALTH CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	625 State Street	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671537	HUDSON HEALTH PLAN
Registration Number:	3056841	
Registration Number:	3056842	HUDSON HEALTH PLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: kac@hrfmlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** John W. Boger Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3392.030-03 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** John W. Boger **SIGNATURE:** /John W. Boger/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3392030 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0615 source=3392030_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0616

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUDSON HEALTH PLAN, INC., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 303 S. Broadway, Suite 321, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owns and is using the following service marks for which ASSIGNOR owns the following United States Service Mark Registrations for the services identified therein ("Registered Marks"):

Service mark	U.S. Service mark Registration No.	Registration Date
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN	2,671,537	January 1, 2003
	3,056,841	February 7, 2006
Hudsen Health Plan	3,056,842	February 7, 2006

WHEREAS, MVP HEALTH CARE, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 625 State Street, Schenectady, New York 12305 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said Registered Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Registered Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Marks, and any portion of said business to which said Registered Marks, if the same is ongoing and existing.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to effectuate this Assignment, including the recordation thereof.

The Registrar or other proper Official is requested to renew the registrations of the Registered Marks in the name of the **ASSIGNEE**, its successor(s) or assign(s).

Signed at Schenectady, New York, this 3rd day of October, 2014. (Location)

HUDSON HEALTH PLAN, INC

Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY)

On the 3rd day of October in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, Dawn K. Jablonski, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual or the company on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Jane E. Forner
Notary Public - The State of New York
No. 02F04638084
Qualified in Saratoga County
My Comm. Expires: November 30, 20